Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)



103418899

U.S. PTO 11/818446

06/13/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Roberto Rudi Name: BRUGG Rohr AG, Holding Robert Schneider Roland Demuth Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Klosterzelgstrasse 28 Execution Date(s) May 15, 2007 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Brugg Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Switzerland \_\_\_\_\_Zip:CH-5200 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ZRBUBEKE 00000015 11818446 04 FC:802 40.00 BP Additional numbers attached? | Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: K. Bradford Adolphson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 KNEKTER Address: Ware, Fressola, Van der Sluys Authorized to be charged by credit card & Adolphson LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Monroe a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ State: CT Expiration Date \_\_\_\_ Phone Number: 203-261-1234 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: 203-261-5676 Authorized User Name Email Address: kba@wfva.net 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Docket No. 934.006 K. Bradford Adolphson, Reg. No. 30/927 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Express Mail No. EV 913598613US

PATENT REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0363

| Practitioner's Docket No9         | 34.006 PATENT   |          |
|-----------------------------------|---|----------|
| <b>ė</b>                          | For:  U.S. and/or  Foreign Rights For:  U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For:  U.S. Patent For:  PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors |          |
| ASSIGNMENT OF IN                  | VENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)  |          |
|                                   | by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar eby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable  |          |
| ASSIGNORS (Inventors):            |   |          |
| Roberto Rudi                      | Talbachweg 32<br>CH-5107 Schinznach-Dorf, Switzerlan  | d        |
| (type or print name of inventors) | Address Nationality Swi<br>Guschstrasse 4   | ss citiz |
| Robert Schneider                  | CH-8610 Uster, Switzerland Swi  | ss citiz |
| Roland Demuth                     | Geissbergstrasse 26<br>CH-5400 Ennetbaden, Switzerland Swi  | ss citiz |
|                                   |   |          |
|                                   |   |          |
|                                   |   |          |
|                                   |   |          |
|                                   |   |          |
|                                   |   |          |
|                                   |   |          |
|                                   |   |          |
|                                   |   |          |

Occupriment of Invention—Multiple Inventors (18-3 2) ........ 1 -2 or

| neret<br>ASSI     | •           | ,          | issigns and transfers to   | •   |
|-------------------|-------------|------------|--|---|
| BRUG              | G R         | ohr        | AG, Holding  | Klosterzelgstrasse 28   |
| (type             | or pr       | int na     | ume of ASSIGNEE)   | Address   |
| Swiss corporation |             | oration (  | CH-5200 BRUGG, Switzerland   |   |
| Natio             | nality      |            |  |   |
| and 1             | the s       | succe      | ssors, assigns and leg   | al representatives of the ASSIGNEE  |
|                   |             |            | (comple  | te one of the following)  |
|                   | (X)         | the        | entire right, title and i  | nterest   |
|                   |             |            | <del>-</del>   | percent ( %) interest   |
| for th            | ie Ui       | nited      | States and its territori   | at possessions  |
|                   |             | (ch        | eck the following box,   | if foreign rights are also to be assigned)  |
|                   |             | and        | in all foreign countrie  | s, including all rights to claim priority   |
| in an             | d to        |            | _  | which are disclosed in the invention entitled:  |
|                   |             |            | HEAT-INSULATED CO  | ONDUIT  |
|                   |             |            |  |   |
|                   |             |            | •  | lete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))  |
| and v             | vhict       |            | ound in (37 C.F.R. § 3   |   |
| (a)               | <b>(X</b> ) |            |  | recuted on even date herewith   |
| (p)               |             |            |  | (ecuted on  |
| (c)               |             |            | . provisional application  | n naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled   |
|                   |             |            | Express mail label no  | 0.:   |
|                   |             |            | Mailed:  |   |
|                   |             |            | this assignment, I, an hereby authorize and insert below the filing ber when they become | F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of ASSIGNOR signing below, direquest my attorney to date and application numner known. |
| (d)               |             | U.S        | . application no.  | / filed on  |
| (e)               |             | <b>6</b> 1 | lad on   | o. PCT //   |
| <b>(f)</b>        |             | บ.ร        | . patent no.   | issued  |
|                   |             |            | A change of address t maintenance fees is  | o which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent being sent separately.                                    |
|                   |             |            | (check (g), if foreign   | application(s) is also being assigned)  |
| (g)               |             |            | xity   | hereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim   |
|                   |             |            | ti.  | Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)  |

PATENT REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0365 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| oberto Rudi   | 15507       | Atth   |
|---|-------------|--|
| pe name of inventor)  | date '      | Signature of NOVENTON  |
| ohert Schneider   | 15.00       | Jane 10  |
| oland Demuth  | date date   | D2112  |
| ر میں ایک میں مسمول اور میں اور                       |             |  |
|   |             |  |
| نیب « <del>استین</del> ب خاطبیت » « <del>« استین</del> ب و « <del>« استین</del> ب » استین |             | میسے راکسیوں اکسیوں کی کانوں کی کانوں کی دیا ہے۔   |
|   |             |  |
|   |             | المانيسية ٢٠٠٠ماليسي و المانيسيين واستنسيس والمانيسيونية المانيسيونية المانيسيونية المانيسيونية المانيسية الماني |
|   |             |  |
|   | <del></del> |  |
|   |             |  |
|   |             |  |
|   |             | :  |
|   |             |  |
|   |             | ند ، مستخدمایید و استخدیدی و استخدید افغاندید ، و آمیدیدید و استخدید مید.<br>ا                                   |
|   |             | ,  |

it will only be prima faces evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors [16-3:2] --- page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 06/13/2007**